The Fund invests in the Australian Dollar Share Class of the Invesco US Senior Loan Fund. Consequently, there was no significant

foreign exchange risk in the Fund as at 30 June 2025 (2024: Nil).

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market interest rates.

The Fund does hold cash for liquidity and transactional purposes and this cash is held at floating rates of interest. As a result, the

Fund is subject to a limited exposure to interest rate risks due to fluctuations in the levels of market interest rates.

There was no significant direct interest rate risk in the Fund as at 30 June 2025 (2024: Nil).

Invesco Senior Secured Loans Fund

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2025

- 15 -

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Fund's operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to price risk.

Impact on operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders

As at

30 June

2025

30 June

2024

+5% -5% +5% -5%

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Price risk 11,980 (11,980) 7,951 (7,951)

In determining the impact of an increase/decrease in operating profit/loss and net assets attributable to unitholders, the responsible

entity has considered, based on management’s best estimate, and having regard to a number of factors, including historical

movements of the portfolio information in order to determine a reasonably possible shift in assumptions. Actual movements in the

risk variables may be greater than or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusual market events. As a result,

historical variations in sensitivity analysis may not be indicative of future variations in risk variables.